

Misc Execution – 303 / 2025
Present : Misha Mrinaya
Judicial Magistrate, 4th Court, Asansol (In-Charge)

Order dated
11.11.2025

Today is fixed for ER of W/A.
Petitioner files hazira. BC – II is directed to send W/A through SP, Giridih, Jharkhand. Petitioner files W/A and also files a petition praying for sending the same through post. Prayer is allowed. BC – II is directed to issue the same.
Fix **15.12.2025** for ER of W/A.

Ld. Judicial Magistrate
4th Court, Asansol
(In-charge)

Ld. Judicial Magistrate
4th Court, Asansol
(In-Charge)