

**Misc Execution – 303/2025**  
**Present : Misha Mrinaya**  
**Judicial Magistrate, 4<sup>th</sup> Court, Asansol (In-Charge)**

**Order dated**  
**15.12.2025**

Today is fixed for ER of W/A.

Petitioner files hazira. No ER of W/A has received. Heard Ld. Advocate for the petitioner. Call for a report from O/C of Suriya PS regarding status of W/A which has been issued vide order dated 11.11.2025. Send this order through SP, Suriya, Giridih.

Regular P. O has transferred.

For ends of justice the case is adjourned.

Fix **15.01.2026** for report.

Sd/-

Ld. Judicial Magistrate  
4<sup>th</sup> Court, Asansol  
(In-Charge)